

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND

a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish.
The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

SCHNECKENS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
CHOCOLATE SCHNECKE			✓		✓			✓							
WALNUT MAPLE SCHNECKE			✓		✓			✓				✓			
APPLE CINNAMON SCHNECKE			✓		✓			✓							
RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE SCHNECKE			✓		✓			✓							
CINNAMON SCHNECKE			✓		✓			✓							
P.B CHOCOLATE BANANA SCHNECKE			✓												
P.B BLUEBERRY POPPY SEEDS SCHNECKE			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

PASTRIES AND CAKES		THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:													
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
CROISSANT			✓		✓			✓							
CHOCOLATINE			✓		✓			✓							
BREZEL CROISSANT			✓		✓			✓		✓			✓		
SCHOKOWECK			✓		✓			✓							
RAISIN KRINGEL			✓		✓			✓							
KARDAMON KNOPF			✓		✓			✓							
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE			✓		✓			✓							
FRANZBROTCHEN			✓		✓			✓							
OAT AND RAISIN COOKIE			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

PASTRIES AND CAKES	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
BRIOCHE			✓		✓			✓							
APPLE CRUMBLE			✓		✓			✓							
CHEESECAKE			✓		✓			✓							
CARROT CAKE			✓		✓			✓				✓			
BROWNIE			✓		✓			✓				✓			
BANANA BROT			✓												
SWEET POTATO BROWNIE			✓		✓			✓				✓			
DARK CHOCOLATE & ORANGE COOKIE			✓		✓			✓							

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

SANDWICHES AND SAVOURIES	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
BACON & EGG BRÖTCHEN			✓		✓			✓							✓
MUSHROOM & EGG BRÖTCHEN			✓		✓			✓							✓
CRISPY CHICKEN SCHNITZEL TASHE			✓					✓		✓					✓
RARE ROAST BEEF STULLE			✓					✓		✓				✓	✓
HUMMUS & PICKLED CARROT STULLE			✓										✓		✓

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

LEGEND

a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

SANDWICHES AND SAVOURIES	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
SALMON AND CREAM CHEESE STULLE			✓			✓		✓							
TLT STULLE (TURKEY)			✓		✓					✓					
ST GILES & SUN DRIED TOMATO BAGUETTE			✓					✓				✓			
EGG SLAW AND CHILLI MAYO STULLE			✓		✓			✓							
HAM, CHEESE AND MUSTARD BAGUETTE			✓					✓		✓					

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

SANDWICHES AND SAVOURIES	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
HAM & CHEESE AND MUSTARD CROISSANT			✓		✓			✓		✓					
CHERRY TOMATOES & CHEESE CROISSANT			✓		✓			✓				✓			
CURRYWURST SAUSAGE ROLL			✓		✓			✓		✓					
SPINACH & FETA ROLL			✓		✓			✓							

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

BRÖTCHENS AND STICKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
SESAME BRÖTCHEN			✓										✓		
SEEDED BRÖTCHEN			✓										✓		
HAUS BRÖTCHEN			✓												
WALNUSS BRÖTCHEN			✓									✓			
KARTOFFEL SPELT BRÖTCHEN			✓												
POPPY BRÖTCHEN			✓												
SMALL BAGUETTE			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

BRÖTCHENS AND STICKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
SCHOKOSTANGE			✓												
OLIVESTANGE			✓												
SOURDOUGH ONIONSTANGE			✓												
SOURDOUGH TOMATOSTANGE			✓												
SOURDOUGH KARTOFFELSTANGE			✓					✓							
KAESEDINGS			✓					✓							
BREZEL			✓												
BREZEL BRÖTCHEN			✓										✓		

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

BREAD	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
FARMERS RYE			✓												
HAUSBROT			✓												
ROGGENBAUER			✓												
LITTLE HAUSBROT			✓												
KARTOFFEL SPELT			✓												
MULTI SEED KÖRNERKRUST			✓										✓		
WEIZENBROT			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

BREAD	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
WALNUSS DATTEL			✓									✓			
OLIVE SOURDOUGH			✓												
SOURDOUGH FOCACCIA			✓												
WHOLEGRAIN DARK SOURDOUGH			✓												
SMALL BAGUETTE			✓										✓		
SAFTKORN WHOLEGRAIN			✓										✓		
BAGUETTE			✓												
LANDBROT			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

PORRIDGE		THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:													
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
PLAIN PORRIDGE			✓												
APPLE CRUMBLE PORRIDGE			✓									✓			
COOKIE & BANANA PORRIDGE			✓		✓			✓							
BERRY CRUNCH PORRIDGE			✓					✓				✓			
CRUNCHY GRANOLA SWEET PORRIDGE			✓												

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

YOGHURT	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
PLAIN YOGHURT			✓					✓							
APPLE CRUMBLE YOGHURT			✓					✓				✓			
COOKIE & BANANA YOGHURT			✓		✓			✓							
BERRY CRUNCH YOGHURT			✓					✓				✓			
CRUNCHY GRANOLA SWEET YOGHURT			✓					✓							

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

HOT DRINKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
ESPRESSO	✓														
MACCHIATO (DAIRY)								✓							
MACCHIATO (OAT)	✓														
LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
LATTE (OAT)	✓														
CAPPUCCINO (DAIRY)								✓							
CAPPUCCINO (OAT)	✓														
FLAT WHITE (DAIRY)								✓							
FLAT WHITE (OAT)	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

HOT DRINKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
CORTADO (DAIRY)								✓							
CORTADO (OAT)	✓														
MOCHA (DAIRY)								✓							
MOCHA (OAT)	✓														
MATCHA LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
LONG BLACK	✓														
MATCHA LATTE (OAT)	✓														
CHAI LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
CHAI LATTE (OAT)	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

HOT DRINKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
HOT CHOCOLATE (DAIRY)								✓							
HOT CHOCOLATE (OAT)	✓														
CUP OF MILK (DAIRY)								✓							
CUP OF MILK (OAT)	✓														
BREAKFAST TEA	✓														
DECAF BREAKFAST TEA	✓														
EARL GREY	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

HOT DRINKS		THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:													
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
ROIBOOS TEA	✓														
JASMINE TEA	✓														
GREEN TEA	✓														
LEMON & GINGER TEA	✓														
PEPPERMINT TEA	✓														
CHAMOMILE TEA	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

ICED DRINKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
ICED BLACK	✓														
ICED CHAI LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
ICED CHAI LATTE (OAT)	✓														
ICED MATCHA LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
ICED MATCHA LATTE (OAT)	✓														
ICED LATTE (DAIRY)								✓							
ICED LATTE (OAT)	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

ICED DRINKS		THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:													
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
ICED MOCHA (DAIRY)								✓							
ICED MOCHA (OAT)	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

SOFT DRINKS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:														
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
LUSCOMBE MANGO&PEACH	✓														
LUSCOMBE ELDERFLOWER	✓														
KARMA COLA	✓														
RAZZA LEMONADE	✓														
LEMONY LEMONADE	✓														
GINGERELLA	✓														
ORANGEADE	✓														
KOMBUCHA PINEAPPLE & MANGO	✓														
KOMBUCHA SICILIAN LEMON	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

ZEIT FÜR BROT

ALLERGEN INFORMATIONS

LEGEND
a black tick indicates that the allergen is present in the dish. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient, and it may not be immediately obvious.

JUICES AND ICED TEAS		THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:													
PRODUCT NAME:	NO ALLERGENS	CELERY	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	CRUSTACEAN	EGGS	FISH	LUPIN	MILK	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	PEANUTS	TREENUTS	SESAME SEEDS	SOYA	SULPHITES
CARROT, APPLE, GINGER	✓														
TROPICAL JUICE	✓														
GREEN JUICE		✓													
ICED GREEN TEA	✓														
ICED PEPPERMINT TEA	✓														
ICED ROIBOOS TEA	✓														
ICED EARL GREY TEA	✓														

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although some allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your dish, they may still be present and cannot be removed entirely. This is due to the nature of our preparation and storage processes in our sites and at our suppliers where we are unable to completely exclude allergens from the environment. Please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.